

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 970/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 927 OF 2005

DEV NARAYAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruval Kashyap Das, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRLMP No. 970/2006 (application for bail) is rejected.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Mast

er