

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 927 OF 2005

DEV NARAYAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 11/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellants has made a prayer for

adjourning the case for one week. List immediately after expiry of one wee

k.

tia)

ter

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bha

Court Mas